
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR ZILLA PARISHAD
qltr Faltf{ a6J rFlr

BALURGHAT. DAKSHIN DTNAJPUR
rqrqD, iftY fti{E F

(NOTICE INVITING PRE{UALIFICATION -CUM - TENDER (TWO COVER SYSTEM)
(E-Procurement)

NITNO DDPN{82025-26 Dated: 10.06 2025

For snd on behalf of the Dskshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishd, lhe Additional Ex€cutivc Offic.r, Dakshin Dinsipur Zilta Parishad, invates s€aled
p€rcentage rate tenders for each ofthe following works by two cover system. Prc{urlification documenls in a sepamte cover and Bid document
wilh schedule mte in another covcr are to be submitted by dle qualified conlactors who satisry the terms and conditions set out rn pre-
qualification documcnt

s (all\o
(In Rr)

Chrrg€ (Io
Rr)

Erm..i
Moncy (Itr

R!')

DLP
Period

Fund

I Slpply :nd lBtallatio. ol Purified W.rd ATM i.tbnt of
Dang: H.jipur.n.h.lofii.e.r Oanga GP ln P.S. B.lllEha!
10451rc90

2,000.00 I t090.00 60 days 05 Years

FC (23-24)
Supplementa

ry

slrrly.nd rfiElhLn o, soLr Plnp wih ortnll.a w.t .
.t OtaEil ens:d h vlll XrBhn.n.g.r un&. rrEh.r GP in I .000 00 60 days 05 Years

sth sFc
(2+25) lst

l
l.ibbr@n ol5ol& Powr€d Water ATM in lront o, Choro
Hanpu., GP'Ramk.iihnapur under lo6arganj p'399a1701

06
2,000.00 r0892 00 60 days 05 Years

15rh FC (24

25) 2nd lnn

-l

coniudb. ol c@r d6'. irm Ashih 0.5 Hou* ro
Padil.nd in Bi.+na 6P und.r Hili p9aB&l2re 990193 2,000.00 t9804.00 60 days 05 Year5

15th rc {24-
25) 2nd lnst

5 Suppv.nd lnstilhtio. ol Purifi.d w.t r An l.tront ol
Ashkh D.t Hou* al Daljhin rovourln B.lb.n.l6P unde.
Gangar.mpu. P5-104512733

554510 2.000 00 l r090 00 50 days 05 Years
15!h fc
l2t 24)

6 (lnsr.u.tlon ol CC Ro.d ,rc Prc o.d to Ch.lmh.n FP

s.hel, GPJ.U.pu. u6&. lumrarnj P9
l0

2.000 00 19804 00 60 days

5th sFc

124-2512nd

1 Coblnng.nd s.nlt rysrk end orhe. mi*lhndui rc*
irsidc 1't i@. ol AEo Bunghw

72

392733 t.000.00 7856 00 60 days
sth sFC

(24-2s)

ll
aonnru<tion ol CC red ,bh tu.p.r. l@tb.ll m.th
toEds X.lim.ndn, 6P : Ellahrbad, P5-8..$ihar

03
2,000 00 15529 00 60 days 05 Years

sth src (24-2s)

9
R.painm ol 3or brid8..r xoyElhoh und.r Gof.n.a.. GP

06
r.000.00 60 days 01 Yea.s

srh sFc (24,

25)

0 €onsr.uction ol CC Ro.d lroB Mojahh.l Mond.l Ho!*
towards MorLb Mo.d.l Bou* via naijid in vill X.ln. UtLr
S.nsd, GP-).lnpuri. P.S tumllani

2.500.00 23763 00 60 days 05 Years
sth sfc (24-

25)2nd lnst

lrtcrdirg T.trdcrcr3 mry vi.w & doBolo.d t nd.r documcot! AND lrbnrit thc bid oolio. fro6 .-procur.m.rt portd ofzitl. P.rishld
ofP & RD Dcptt's w.kitG www.wbt.trdcrrgov.iD from. l7-{)0 HouB on 12.06.2025 to l,H)o Horr3 On 26.06.2025.

Tbc pr.-qu.lilitrtioa documcEt! rlon. will b. opctrcd rt lrH)o Hour. oo 30.06.1025, by th. D.khh Dio.jpur Zill, Psrbhrd io prca.nc.
of tvrilsbl. tctrdcrcr! prcsert.

Dakshin Dinajpur Zills PErishad does not la.k€ any responsibility for the delay caused due to non-avsilability of Intemet connection or tratllc Jam
elc. for on-line bids The financial bid document ofthe technically qualified tenderers will tle oFrn€d only aner evaluation and s€lection of
qualified tenderers. the date and time ofwhich will be circulated later on. lfth€ dates arc chanSed due to un-avoidable circumstances innmahon
will be given in website and office notice board. No individusl intimation will be issued in thts conncctron.

Eligibility Criteria for Prrticiprtiotr ir tcndcr & loformstion to Biddcrs.
I

Cr.dartial-
i) Intending tendere.s should producc crcdential ofa sihilar nature ofcomplct€d work ofthe minimum vslue of4oydfor lst call). l09o (tbr
2nd call) and 2oryfor 3rd c.ll) of&e eslimated amounl put to tender s(five) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice or
ii) Intending lenderers should produce crcdential of 2(two) similar nature of completed work esch of th€ minimum value of 30o/o ( for I sr
call), 25Kfor 2nd call) and 207dfor 3rd call) of the estimat€d amounl put to tender during s(five) y€ars prior to the date of issue ofthc
tender notic€ or
iii) lntending tendereN should produce credential ofone single runninS work olsimilar nature which has been completed to the extenr of
8o/dfor lst call), 7570(for 2nd call) and 7070(for 3rd c6ll) of more and value ofwhich is not less than the desire value at (i) at'ove

2 The intending Tenderers should fumish a list ofworks execut€d by them / him / her ofsimilar nature and ma8nilude as mentioned above with
necessary certificate from the Govcmment Sector, Zilla Parishad, Panchayat Ssmiti, Municipality and Public Scator undeflaking regarding
satisfactory perfoEtanc€ of such works to be submitted at the time of receiving tender. In absence of the above details tender may not b€

accepted.

3 The cr€dential will be entertained as successfully Complction Certificate alon8 'i,rth Work Ord€r ofthe similar nature of\,\,orks (NB - Ftnal
pdymenl musl be stated in the Conplction Certificarc otherwise Psyncnt Cenificate musl be submitted but it is not trealed a5 credenlral
certificate).

7922 A)

9819.00

50499/2025/ZILLLA PARI SEC(DD)

1

File No. DD-53014(13)/157/2025-ZP SEC(DD) (Computer No. 9013)

Generated from eOffice by BIPLABENDU MAITRA  , DIA(BM)-ZP(DD), DIA(ZP)(DD), Dakshin Dinajpur on 11/06/2025 11:14 am



,l Similar nature ofthe work lisls: -

i ) Bituminous Workr - Any bituminous rosd.
ii ) Building Works: - Any Buildings Work (similar B?e ofbuilding work)
iii ) Cemenr Concretc Ro6d: - c€ment concrete rmds, RCC Slab-culv€r/Box cullerl Bridges
iv.) Culv€rts: - Culvert works, RCC Slab-culvert/Box culve(.
v.) Drainage Work: - Similar naturc of work (building crEdential not alloqed)
vi ) ElecEical works: - Similar nalure ofworks
vii.) Box Bridge - RCC Bridge and Box Bndge.

viii.) Sohr Aas€ LDTW - Sohr bsse LDTWSolar Basc wat€r purified system,/Solar based water supply tsterh/Solsr based waler supply
systcm for Irrigation purpose

S ltrcomc T.x rcturo lhould bc rubEittcdhplo.d.d for th.lslt 03(thrccl lF.y.2l-22,224,23-24.nd 24-25 with thc Tcchnic.l Bid.

6 Phoro copiesofPan crrd, ProfessionalTax Cle€rance Certificate, GST Cenificate with upto date challan Registration Cenificare Regisrered
EnSineerinS Ccoperaliv€ Society and Registercd l-abour Co-Operatives must upload the Bye-t-aws, and othcr papers and submit the same

will full address of thelr authorized persons to sign the tender documents along with technical Bid pap€rs Dunng scrutiny of Techn ical
Bid-/Tender documents if il is found that any informstion is incorrect the technical bidltender documents will be rejecled without assrgnrng
any reason thereof The Tender Committee of Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Panshad will have sole drscrction to decide the eligabilirr_ of rhe
Contractors on th€ basis ofhis submittcd documents and evrluation and reserves the right to refuse any explanstion to th€ Contracror withour
assigning any reason thereof and the d€cision of the Zilla Parishad Authority will be final in this respect All papers will b€ verified with
originat papers as when required.

7 Intending bidde$ have to submit their bid on-line through e-procurcmen(two cover systen) portal of Zilla Parishad of P & RD Deps
www wbtenders gov.in. The panicipation charge and the carnest money should bc deposited as follows-

EMD prym.nt proc.durc-
a) Payment by Net Bsnking (ahy listed bank) through ICICI B6nk PaFent Gateway.

i On selection of nei banking as the payment mode, the bidder willbe directed to ICICI Bank payment catewey webpage (along $.irh a srnng
conlamrng a Unique ID) where h€/she will s€lect thc Bank throuSh which he/she wsnts to do the EMD on-line t anstion.
ii. Bidd€r will make the payment after enterinS his Uniquc ID and password ofthe bank to process thc transaction.
iir. Bidder will rec€ive a confirmation message rcgarding succesvfailure ofthe Eansaction.

iv. lfthe kansaction is succ€ssful, th€ amount paid by the biddor will get credited in the respective poolin8 account ofthe State Oovemment
maintained with the Local point branch of ICICI bank at RN MukllerJe€ Road, Koll.ata for collecrion of EMD against unique codes tbr
identilication of the tendering authority.
v. IF the uansaction is failure, the bidder will agsin try for payrn€nt by going back to the lirst step.

Prym.nr throrgb RTGVIIEFr -

i. On s€lection of RTGSNEFT as the payment mode,lhe e-procurement ponsl will show a prc-filled challan having the details to process

RTGS/NEFT transaclion.
ii The bidder will print the challan and us€ the pre-filled informarion to make RTGSNEFI payment using his,/her own Bank account.
iii. Onc€ payrent is made, lhe ban! would provide an 'U'I R remittsnce number" for successful transaction with *+lich the bidder \iill come
back to the e-procurcmcnt ponsl after cxpiry of 2 to 3 bank working days to enable the NEFPRTGS process to complete, in order lo veriry
the palment made and continue with his4er bidding process.

av. If verification is successful, the fund get qrdited to the respective pooling account of lhe State Govemment mainlained with th€ local
point branch oflCICI bsnk at RN Mukhedee Road, Kolkata for collection of EMD.
v. Hereafter. then bidder will 80 to e-procurelnent portal for final e-submission of his-4!er bid within pre assigned last date ofsubmassion ofe-
tender

vi. lfthe paym€nt venfication is unsucc€ssful, the amounl will be retumed autorflatically by the system to the brdder's account.

t The Eamest Money may be forfeited
a) Ifthe Biddcr withdrsws the Bid aftcr Bid opcning (technicsl bid) during the period ofBid validity
b) In the casc ofa successtul Biddcr, ifthc Biddcr fails $,/ithin the sp€cificd time linit to-

i) Sign the Agreeftent and/or
ii) Fumish the re4uired Performance S€curity.

9 Bids from joinl venture are not allowed.

l0 The intending tendercrs should loow the fact 'that the rates in the BOQS are inclusive all duties, t&xes, royalties. ccss, lincludrng l% Cess

underw.B BuildinS and other ConsEuclion Workers (R€gulation ofEmployments & Condition of Scrvicr) Ac!, l9 l, roll, taxes and olher
levics payable by the Con&actor undcr the Contract to the State / Central Govemment for any other cause, shall be included in the rates.
prices and total Bid price subnitted by the tenderer. l7o Cess unds W.B. BuildinS and other Construction WorkeE (Regulation of
Emplolments & Condition of Service)
Welfarc Cess Act, 1996 will be deducted from the running bills. No. separate claim on any circufistances will be sllowed.

ll ln thrs tendcr no arbitlltron *rllbe allowed
12 All the related documents are to b€ produc€d in oriSinal to this office as and when required.

13 No Mobilizstion/Secured advance will b€ allowed to s€lected agency.

14 Running palment for work will be mad€ to lhc agency by Executive Officcr, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad/ Addilional Executrve Omcer.
Dakshin Dinajpur zilla Parishad/ FC & CAo, Dakhin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad as the cas€ may be as per availability oftund and as pcr norms

50499/2025/ZILLLA PARI SEC(DD)

2

File No. DD-53014(13)/157/2025-ZP SEC(DD) (Computer No. 9013)

Generated from eOffice by BIPLABENDU MAITRA  , DIA(BM)-ZP(DD), DIA(ZP)(DD), Dakshin Dinajpur on 11/06/2025 11:14 am



15 Runnrng payment for work will be made to the agency by Executive Officer, Dakshin D,najpur Zilla Panshad/ Additronal Execulive Oflicer-
Dakshin Dinalpur ZiUa Parishad/ FC & CAO, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad as the case may b€ as per availability oftund and as per norms

16 The intending tendercrs or sny of their constituent paftrcr shall neither havc abandoned any work nor any of thcir contract hav€ been

r€scinded during lhe last os(fivc) yea6. Such abandonment or rescission will be consid€red es disqualilicstion tow6rds ehgibilit,
Declamtion in this respect has to b€ fumishcd by thc intending tenderers in the form ofaffidavit without which thc bid will be feated as non-
responsible (sp€cimcn cory enclosed).

17 Any blacklistcd organizaliorvagency declared by the respective programme implementing. A8ency will not be allowed to participate in lhe
tender process, wilhin the pcriod for which it has bccn blecklistcd

18 The t€nderors at their own responsibiliry and risk is encoumged to visit and examine the site of works and its surrounding and obtain all
information that may be necessary for pr€paring the bid and cntc.ing into a contract for the work mcntionad in the Nohce The costs of
visiting th€ sile shall be al thc t€ndcrcr own cxpense-

19 Dakshin Dins.ipur Zilla Parishad authority rcservcs lhe riSht to rej€ct any or all tEnder bids without assigning any r.ason thereofand also may

relax any tcnn/condition or incorporate any new tcrm/condition in this tender proc€ss, without informing all panicipating tenderers, in the
interest of public service.

DoauE.trla to bc arcloaad along th tb. T.od.r :

i. Pan Card.
ii P. Tax chsllan for the FY 25-26 with Professionsl Tax Clerrance cedficales.
iii.valid Tradc Licens€.

iv lT Retum (Saral) t st Three Ycars.

v. GST Certificate with upto dare challan Registration C€ftificare with update challan.

vi. P.F. Registation Ce(ificate with update challan.

vii. Completion Ccnificate ofthe work which the tenderer intendcd to fumish as suppon ofproofofexperiencc
viii Work Order ofthe works, against which the completion is being submitted.

ix Cenificat€ ftom lhe employer undcr whom the work has b€en executed / undcr exccution.
x. In c&!c of Parmcrship Firm / Rcgistcrcd Compsny, the intendinS Tenderers ara requcsted to submit thc copy of the DEED ofPannership /
relevant document in support of proof of so.

xi. Audit repon oft3st 3 (Thr€€) Financial Y€ar (2l -2222-23.23-24t.
xii. ESI Certificate.
xiii. All thc rele\€nt documants in support ofprmfown €se ofhaving machineriq Tools & Plants in posscssion ofthe Tendcrcr

T.rD! rnd Condltlo :

I ) All the lntending T€nderBrs ar€ requested to visit the sites of*o*s prior to the submission ofTender at thet own effort and interesr.

2) This Notice lnviting Tender will b€ tregted as prrt ofthc Tender Document

3) In crse of any day, mqnt for this tender, appers to be an unschedul€d holiday, the next working day will be treat€d as scheduled /
prescribed day for the same purpos€

4) No marerials, Tools & Plants etc. will be is.sued by Dakshin Dina.ipur Zilla Parishad.

5) No preconditioned tender will be accepted.

6) Atl thc Bles ofworks arc inclusive ofall taxes, cess, lery, octroi, royalties, E"ansportation, lmding, unloadin& stacking etc including all
other incidontal charges th€rein.
7) The Suc.essful Tenderer, herein aftcr called the Contractor, will have to execute an agreement on a Non Judicial Stamp worth Rs. 100/-
only.
8) Time & Cost over-run will not be permitted. ln case ofany work nol being completed by the cont.actor within the stipulated time-llame.
nec€ssary Penal Measure, wiu be impose delayed fine, according to Clous€ 2(291 l) i.e. 27o fEr month of a*rrded cost for the fir$ month and
as per rcsolution ofArtho Sanstha Unnion-G Parikalpona Sthaye Samity meeting additional days for over one month(3odays) delayed fine
will be impos€d Rs.200.00 per day.

9) As per rnemo no- I I l -W(Cyl M- 132/15 Dt- 28.03.18 issued by rhe Public Works Departrncnl Go!1. of West Bengal rhe Civil Conrracror
to participatc the composite tcnder may b€ alloqed to submit an agreement in non-judicial sllmp papcr ofvalue Rs l0/- with an electsical

contractor for execution ofelectrical cornponent oflhe work. In lhal case the elactricsl contraclor will have to quality for all
requircments on electrical works including cr€dential, electrical contractor license should be valid till the tender process.

l0) SelfAttested copy ofliccnse for ElecEical ConEactor should be valid upto d6te oftcnder
I I ) Requirement of Principal Machineries which must be possess€d by o*darranged through lease hold agre€ments.

sr. \,m. of M,chiD.ri.s Minimum No of mschincriN rcqoircd Remarks

I 8 Ton Static Roller l Nos

Repairing & Maintenance of
Bituminous works.

2 Mini Hot mix Plant 2 Nos

3 Tar Boiler 3 Nos

.t Bitumen Extractor 4 Nos

5 Water Tanker 5 Nos

6 Hopper Mixture Machine 6 Nos Building. CC Road, Brrdge. CLrlven

& Drain Works7 Nozzle Vibrator 7 Nos

12 As p€r Fina.ce McmorEndum No.- 4608-F(Y) Dsted- 18.07.2018, the Additional Performance Secunty shall be obtained from the successful

bidder, if th€ accepted bid value is Evlo or less ofthe estimate put to tender, &om the successful bidder having own prime machineries for
construction ofrosd works. If the succ€ssful bidder not havrng ownership olany of the primc machineries as stated above, the Addilional
Performance Security shall be obtained from the sucecsful bidder iflhe accepted bid value is more than loplo less than the estimat€d amounl
put to tender. The Additional Performance Security shall be equal to l07o ofthe tendered amount. The Additional Performance S€curit! will
be

50499/2025/ZILLLA PARI SEC(DD)

3

File No. DD-53014(13)/157/2025-ZP SEC(DD) (Computer No. 9013)

Generated from eOffice by BIPLABENDU MAITRA  , DIA(BM)-ZP(DD), DIA(ZP)(DD), Dakshin Dinajpur on 11/06/2025 11:14 am



13 Eligible Agency will be submitted the photos and CD ofworks trme to time
14 Suuallotment oiwork under any circumstanc€s will nol be p€rmitt€d

15 Payment ofany bill(running sccouny'final) ofproposed exacuted work may bc made to Agency as p€r availability offund.
I 6 Original documents of all bidders may be verified during cvolution of T€chnicai Bids if required otherwis€ only lowest biddeis ( L I ) all

documents will be v€rificd before issue ofwork order.
I 7 work Order and Compl.tion Certificit€ should b€ applicabl€ for Solar Based electrical work.
18 work Ordcr and Completion Certificate should be applicable for High Mtst work.
19 Work Ord€, and Completion Certificate should b€ applicable for lntemsl Electrification work.
20 Any complaint regarding uplmding tender should be informed to the undersigned in writing at least o7(s€ven) days before lhe closing date of

NIT
2l Cancellation ofany t€ndcr due to unavoidable circumstancc will lcsd to a fresh tender which will be trested as lst call only
22 Time extension will not be allowed exccpt suitabl€ reasons.

23 Terms and conditions laid do\ir in West Bengal Form NG291 I shall also apply mutatis- mutrndis in lhis tender process.

2zl All the r€levant documenls in support ofproofoun4ease ofhaving machineries, Tools & Plants in poss€ssion ofthe Tenderer.

25 Biddors are r€qucst€d to follow Order No- 67?0-F(Y) of Finance Depanm€nl, Audil Branch, Govl. of Wcst Bengal Dated - 26th December
2021 whrle subm Tender Documents.

uenono: (,54 h1o+1/ ze
l. The Savadhipati, Dakhin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad

2. The Sahaksri-Savadhipati, Dekshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad

3 The Zilla Parishad Members (All), Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla ParishEd.

4. Thc Sabhapati (All), Pnchald Samity, Dakshin Dinajpur

4<
ur,,ouo. {S{nrrctr zp
I The DisEict Magistrste, Dakshin Dimjpur & Executive Officer, Daklhin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.

z.The DisErct Information & Cultwal Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur for wide publicity.

3.Thc District informatics Oftic.r, Dakhin Dinajpur - with rcqucst to uplmd thc nolic€ in the Official Wcb6ite of Dakshin Dinajpur for
widc publicity.

4.Thc Sub-Divisional Officar (Sadsr), Dakshin Dinsjpur.
5.The SuEDivisionsl Ofricer GanSsrampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur
6.The Karmadhlekha PKOPSS, Dalshin Dinajpur zille Perished
7.The Exccutive Enginccr, P&RD/PWD/PW(R)NBDD, Dakshin Dimjpur Division.

8.The Secrelary, Dakshin DmJpur Zilla Parishad with rcqu€st to rcmain prescnt at thc time ofopcning Tcchnicsl Bid and Finrncial Bid.

9. The Dlstnq Plannln8 Officcr. Dakhrn Drnajpur.
I o.The fC & CAO, Dokshin Dinajpur.

I l.The Exacutive Officer Hili/Balurghrt/Kumargrnj /Gangarampu/Banshihari /Kushmrndi/ Harirampui/Tapon Panchayat Samity

l2.sri J.Ray, Assistant Engineer. Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad wilh s rcquest to rahain present at the time ofopening Tender.

l3.The D.l.A., Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Psrishad with rcquest to upload thc mattEr in the $Eb6ite (ww.wbtendds.gov.in) as well as in
DDZP wekite.
I 4.The Accounts S€ction, General Eslrbiishmcnt Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.

I s.Sri Ssnjoy Dss, LDA, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad
I6.NOTICE BOARD,

Omcet

J* purZilla Panshad

Dated:10.06.2025

ve Otlicer
pur Zilla Panshad

Dated:10.06.2025

?r'( Zllla Partlhed

st Category SuEcategory Sub-Category description Selecl

I Cenificate Cenrlicate VAT/SALES TAX REGISTITAT1ON CERTIflCATE ALONG
\ITIH ACKNOWLEDCEMENT , PAN, LATTST IT

ACKNOWLEDCEMENT. PTAX, PTrc, GST C.nifian wi6
upto &l. chdl& CERTI:ICATE WIIH UPTODATE

COMPANY DETAILS COMPANY
DETAILS.I

PARTNERSHIP DEED. CO-OPERATIW SOCIETY BYLAW
MOA TRADELICENCE COMPANY REGISTRATION

.ERTIFI'ATF
CREDENTIAL CREDENTIAI--I CREDENTIAL-(WORK ORDER COMPLETION

CETNCATEPAYMENT CERTIIICATE

l EQUIPMENT MACHINERIFS I MACH]NERIES I

_*

50499/2025/ZILLLA PARI SEC(DD)

4

File No. DD-53014(13)/157/2025-ZP SEC(DD) (Computer No. 9013)

Generated from eOffice by BIPLABENDU MAITRA  , DIA(BM)-ZP(DD), DIA(ZP)(DD), Dakshin Dinajpur on 11/06/2025 11:14 am



DECLARATION BY THE TENDERER
(Non Judicial Stamp Paper ofappropriate value duly notarized)

I/We inspected the sites of work and have made myself/ounelves fully acquainted with local
conditions in and around the site of work. I/We have carefully gone through the Notice lnviting e-
Tender and other tender documents mentioned therein. I/We have also carefully gone through the
'Priced Schedule ofprobable items and quantities.

LAly'e offered taking due consideration of all factors regarding the local site conditions stated in this
detailed notice inviting e-Tender to complete the proposed work in all respects.

I/We promise to abide by all the stipulations ofthe contract documents and carry out and complete the
work to the satisfaction ofthe department.

l/We also agree to procure tools and plants at my/our cost required for execution ofthe work.
I/We do hereby solemnly declare that during last O5(five) yean no work has been abandoned by
me/us, also have not undergone rescission against any work during last five (05) years.

PostalAddress & Contact No. ofthe Tenderer Signature of Bidder

50499/2025/ZILLLA PARI SEC(DD)

5

File No. DD-53014(13)/157/2025-ZP SEC(DD) (Computer No. 9013)

Generated from eOffice by BIPLABENDU MAITRA  , DIA(BM)-ZP(DD), DIA(ZP)(DD), Dakshin Dinajpur on 11/06/2025 11:14 am


